il DATA FOR PROGRESS

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the
sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes
to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Ifthe Democratic Primary election for U.S. Congress were today, who would you vote for if the candidates were:

. Under No Black or African Hispanic or .
Response | Topline Female Male 45 45+ College College American Latino/a White
Jamaal 41 43 39 43 41 40 42 56 37 30
Bowman
Eliot Engel 31 26 41 17 35 32 31 10 29 52
Not sure 27 31 21 40 24 28 26 34 34 18
Weighted N 525 335 190 103 422 271 254 187 97 224
If previous question answered as don't know / not sure:
Given that you are undecided, who are you leaning towards supporting?
Response  Topline Female 45+ No College College Black or African American
Jamaal Bowman 40 40 38 43 36 44
Eliot Engel 18 19 19" (13 24 17
No one 42 41 43 44 40 39
Weighted N 143 104 102 76 67 63
Merged original ask + leaners:
Ifthe Democratic Primary election for U.S. Congress were today, who would you vote for if the candidates were:
. Under No Black or African Hispanic or .
Response | Topline Female Male 45 45+ College College American Latino/a White
Eliot Engel 36 32 44 23 40 35 38 16 34 56
Jamaal 52 55 47 61 50 52 52 71 54 35
Bowman
No one 11 13 9 16 10 12 11 13 12 9
Weighted N 525 335 190 103 422 271 254 187 97 224

Now, we will present you with a list of organizations. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them If you have no
opinion or havenat heard of the organization, please indicate that. -- Justice Democrats

Response Topline  Female Male Ur;ger
Very favorable 23 21 26 24
Somewhat favorable 19 20 19 20
Somewhat unfavorable 5 3 9 5
Very unfavorable 4 4 4 6
No opinion / Haven't heard 49 53 43 45
enough to say
Weighted N 525 335 190 103

No Black or African Hispanic or .
45+ College College American Latino/a White
23 25 21 27 26 19
19 23 16 18 25 19
5 5 4 3 6 6
3 4 3 2 7 4
50 42 56 51 36 53
422 271 254 187 97 224

Now, we will present you with a list of organizations. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no



opinion or havenat heard of the organization, please indicate that. -- Working Families Party

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

No opinion / Haven't heard
enough to say

Weighted N

Topline  Female Male
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Black or African | Hispanic or

American Latino/a White
36 35 27
19 24 28
5 3 8
2 5 3
38 33 34
187 97 224

Now, we will present you with a list of organizations. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them If you have no
opinion or havenat heard of the organization, please indicate that. -- Planned Parenthood

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

No opinion / Haven't heard
enough to say

Weighted N

Topline  Female Male

62
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4
4

6
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College
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254

Black or African | Hispanic or

American Latino/a White
60 48 69
24 28 22
3 16 0
5 2 5
8 6 3
187 97 224

Now, we will present you with a list of organizations. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them If you have no
opinion or havenat heard of the organization, please indicate that. -- Democratic Majority for Israel

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

No opinion / Haven't heard
enough to say

Weighted N

Topline | Female Male

11
12
11
5

61

525

12
10
7
3

67

335

9
17
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45
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45+
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12
13
9
2

65
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10
12
13
7
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254

Black or African Hispanic or

American Latino/a White
6 7 17
9 15 14
8 16 10
3 5 6
74 56 54
187 97 224



