NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

If the Democratic Primary election for U.S. Congress were today, who would you vote for if the candidates were:

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Jamaal Bowman	41	43	39	43	41	40	42	56	37	30
Eliot Engel	31	26	41	17	35	32	31	10	29	52
Not sure	27	31	21	40	24	28	26	34	34	18
Weighted N	525	335	190	103	422	271	254	187	97	224

If previous question answered as don't know / not sure:

Given that you are undecided, who are you leaning towards supporting?

Response	Topline	Female	45+	No College	College	Black or African American
Jamaal Bowman	40	40	38	43	36	44
Eliot Engel	18	19	19	13	24	17
No one	42	41	43	44	40	39
Weighted N	143	104	102	76	67	63

Merged original ask + leaners:

If the Democratic Primary election for U.S. Congress were today, who would you vote for if the candidates were:

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Eliot Engel	36	32	44	23	40	35	38	16	34	56
Jamaal Bowman	52	55	47	61	50	52	52	71	54	35
No one	11	13	9	16	10	12	11	13	12	9
Weighted N	525	335	190	103	422	271	254	187	97	224

Now, we will present you with a list of organizations. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no opinion or havenat heard of the organization, please indicate that. -- Justice Democrats

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Very favorable	23	21	26	24	23	25	21	27	26	19
Somewhat favorable	19	20	19	20	19	23	16	18	25	19
Somewhat unfavorable	5	3	9	5	5	5	4	3	6	6
Very unfavorable	4	4	4	6	3	4	3	2	7	4
No opinion / Haven't heard enough to say	49	53	43	45	50	42	56	51	36	53
Weighted N	525	335	190	103	422	271	254	187	97	224

Now, we will present you with a list of organizations. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no

opinion or havenat heard of the organization, please indicate that. -- Working Families Party

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Very favorable	32	34	29	34	32	35	28	36	35	27
Somewhat favorable	25	22	29	30	23	23	26	19	24	28
Somewhat unfavorable	6	6	7	6	6	5	7	5	3	8
Very unfavorable	3	1	5	4	2	3	2	2	5	3
No opinion / Haven't heard enough to say	34	37	30	27	36	33	36	38	33	34
Weighted N	525	335	190	103	422	271	254	187	97	224

Now, we will present you with a list of organizations. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no opinion or havenat heard of the organization, please indicate that. -- Planned Parenthood

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Very favorable	62	65	57	56	63	56	68	60	48	69
Somewhat favorable	24	26	20	22	24	25	22	24	28	22
Somewhat unfavorable	4	2	9	8	4	6	3	3	16	0
Very unfavorable	4	3	6	6	4	4	4	5	2	5
No opinion / Haven't heard enough to say	6	4	8	8	5	9	2	8	6	3
Weighted N	525	335	190	103	422	271	254	187	97	224

Now, we will present you with a list of organizations. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no opinion or havenat heard of the organization, please indicate that. -- Democratic Majority for Israel

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Very favorable	11	12	9	8	11	12	10	6	7	17
Somewhat favorable	12	10	17	18	11	13	12	9	15	14
Somewhat unfavorable	11	7	17	13	10	9	13	8	16	10
Very unfavorable	5	3	7	8	4	2	7	3	5	6
No opinion / Haven't heard enough to say	61	67	51	52	63	65	58	74	56	54
Weighted N	525	335	190	103	422	271	254	187	97	224

.